8.00am
9.30am
10.30am
11.15am
4.00pm
6.00pm
6.30pm

Benefice Services during September, 2019
Sunday, 1% - 11* after Trinity

Holy Communion (said)
Parish Communion

St Giles Patronal Family Service

Parish Communion
Café Tunstall
Evening Prayer
Evening Prayer

Sunday, 8" - 12" after Trinity

8.00am
9.00am
9.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.15am
11:15am
6.30pm

Holy Communion (said)
Holy Communion (said)
Parish Communion
Morning Prayer

Matins

Parish Communion
School Welcome Service
Evening Prayer

Sunday, 15" - 13" after Trinity

8:00am Holy Communion (said)
9:00am Holy Communion (said)
9.30am Parish Communion
10.30am Informal Communion
6.00pm Evening Prayer
6.30pm Evening Prayer
Wednesday 18"
7.00pm Midweek Communion

Sunday, 22™ - 14™ after Trinity

8.00am
9.00am
9.30am
10.30am
11.15am

Holy Communion (said)
Holy Communion (said)
Parish Communion
ExCiTe all-age worship
Morning Prayer

Tunstall
Tunstall
Wormshill
Bredgar
Tunstall
Frinsted
Tunstall

Tunstall
Frinsted
Tunstall
Bredgar
Wormshill
Rodmersham
Milstead
Tunstall

Tunstall
Milstead
Tunstall
Bredgar
Wormshill
Tunstall

Tunstall

Tunstall
Wormshill
Tunstall
Bredgar
Rodmersham



6.00pm Evening Prayer
6.30pm Evening Prayer

Sunday, 29" - 15" after Trinity
8.00am Holy Communion (said)
10.30am United Benefice Service
6:30pm Evening Prayer

Milstead
Tunstall

Tunstall
Frinsted
Tunstall



