#### **Benefice Services during September, 2019**

Sunday,	1 <sup>st</sup> -	· 11 <sup>th</sup>	after	Trinity
---------	-------------------	--------------------	-------	---------

8.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Tunstall
9.30am	Parish Communion	Tunstall
10.30am	St Giles Patronal Family Service	Wormshill
11.15am	Parish Communion	Bredgar
4.00pm	Café Tunstall	Tunstall
6.00pm	Evening Prayer	Frinsted
6.30pm	Evening Prayer	Tunstall

# Sunday, 8<sup>th</sup> - 12<sup>th</sup> after Trinity

8.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Tunstall
9.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Frinsted
9.30am	Parish Communion	Tunstall
10.30am	Morning Prayer	Bredgar
10.30am	Matins	Wormshill
11.15am	Parish Communion	Rodmersham
11:15am	School Welcome Service	Milstead
6.30pm	Evening Prayer	Tunstall

## Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> - 13<sup>th</sup> after Trinity

8:00am	Holy Communion (said)	Tunstall
9:00am	Holy Communion (said)	Milstead
9.30am	Parish Communion	Tunstall
10.30am	Informal Communion	Bredgar
6.00pm	Evening Prayer	Wormshill
6.30pm	Evening Prayer	Tunstall

### Wednesday 18<sup>th</sup>

7.00pm	Midweek Communion	Tunstall
--------	-------------------	----------

## Sunday, 22<sup>nd</sup> - 14<sup>th</sup> after Trinity

8.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Tunstall
9.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Wormshill
9.30am	Parish Communion	Tunstall
10.30am	ExCiTe all-age worship	Bredgar
11 15am	Morning Prayer	Rodmersham

6.00pm 6.30pm	Evening Prayer Evening Prayer	Milstead Tunstall
Sunday, 29 <sup>th</sup> -	15 <sup>th</sup> after Trinity	
8.00am	Holy Communion (said)	Tunstall
10.30am	<b>United Benefice Service</b>	Frinsted
6:30pm	Evening Prayer	Tunstall